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Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Peter G Solie

Filing Report Address: 397 E Wichita Avenue

Address2: Apt, suite, floor, etc.

City: Lorraine Zip: 67459 County: Ellsworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 109

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 ASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 OTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

i (Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) vie^(v/Drint

^Subtract Line 4 from 3)

^(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$1,309.54

$4,910.44

$6,219.98

$5,455.33

$764.65^

$2,233.55 :t

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:05:59 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jane Howard
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

|Date

110/18/24

110/18/24

110/04/24

10/02/24

IOQ/26/24

109/25/24

109/16/24

0()/16/24

09/11/24

09/U3/24

08/23/2-/I

T'">iai I'iernizc'

T—3; Un item r

Saie ofPolili(

Name and Address
of Contributor

Iris Johnson
804 East AveS.

Lyon KS 67554

Jill Peterson

1120CameyAve.
Mankato MN 56001

Eric Lund
3003 Lakeview Cir. S.
Paola KS 66071

ECay Robinson
264 West Street

Hoisingtun KLS 67544

John Bcrkhcimer

P.O. Box 163
Lyons KS 67554

Libertarian Party of
ECansas
P. 0. Box 2456

Wichita KS 67201

Teffrey Boddinger
2295 Mnin
Lucas KS 67648

Karen So He

24 Hope Sircet
St. Gcoi-oc i.JT 84770

Joshua Boon e

196 Cougar Drive
3reat Rend i<S 67530

Daniel Ekciahl
2910 NW 42nd Place
3ainsviHc FL 32605

Slennn Gaunt
519S. W;ishington
3reatHeiul KS 67530

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Accountant

Retired

Retired

Venture Capitalist

Student

Podiatric Surgeon

Engineer

Voice Instructor

Amount

$350.00

$300.00

$75.00

$100.00

$500.00

$2,500.00

$103.48

$103.48

$500.00

$103.48

$100.001

Receipt.-. I.H Period

ed Co irih ; ns ($50 or less)

?1 Materials (Unitemized)

Toia! Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$4735.441

$175.00!

$0|
$0|



TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

Pn nt this f^vm or Go Unck

$4910.441
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

'Date
Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation of Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Total itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL 1N-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$0

$2,233.55

$2233.55

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/1.1/24

10/10/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

0°/M/24

09/10/24

Name and Address

Lincoln Sentinel News
P. 0. Box 67

Lincoln KS 67455

Lucas Sylvan News
P. 0. Box 337
Lucas KS 67648

Go Daddy
2150 £. WamerRd
Chandler AZ 85284

Go Daddy
2150E.WarnerRd
Chandler AZ 85284

Peter So lie
307 E Wichita
Lon-aine KS 67459

RHswoi -th Tndependent Recorder
304 N. Douglas
Ellsworth KS 67439

Main Street Media
958 E. Wichita

P.O. Box 513
Russell KS 67665

KSRL Radio
1984 Main Street
P. 0 Box 666

Russell KS 67665

Tractor Supply
3709 ^} Street

:reat Bend KS 67530

Trador Supply
,45 P 15ih Street
Ellsworth KS 67439

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising

Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Electronic/Website Advertising Website

Printing Part. Reimb. of Vista Print Rack
Cards

Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising

Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising

Radio/TV Radio Advertising-Partial Pmt

Supplies T Posts

Supplies T Posts

Amount

$359.12

$163.20

$119.88

$70.32

$600.00

$264.00

$1,118.40

$1,050.00

$74.48

$63.02



|0°'09/24

109/04/24

108/27/24

Tracfor Supply
745 1, 1f;ih Street

EUswonh KS 67439

Ke fine Designs
119 N Douglas Avenue
Rllsworth KS 67439

Vistn Print

275 Wyman Street
Waltham MD 2451

Supplies Post Fuller

Printing Yard Signs

Printing Big Banners

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

To^al Unitemized Ex'^enditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURE-S & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$74.48

$1,049.44

$288.09

$5294.43 i

$160.901

$5455.33
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