Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Peter G Solie

Filing Report Address: 397 E Wichita Avenue

Address2: Apt, suite, floor, etc.

City: Lorraine Zip: 67459 County: Ellsworth

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 109

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		angar angalas ataun nasa likus may ang mga mga mga kalasa kalasa kalasa.
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	such deside, de metro de conjulido de la companión de la companión de la companión de la companión de la compa de la companión de la companió	\$1,309.54
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$4,910.44
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$6,219.98
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$5,455.33
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$764.65
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$2,233.55
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 8:05:59 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Jane Howard

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,	Occupation of Individual Giving	Amount
e a e e		Other	More Than \$150	
10/18/24	Iris Johnson 804 East Ave S. Lyon KS 67554	Check	Retired	\$350.00
10/18/24	Jill Peterson 1120 Carney Ave. Mankato MN 56001	Check	Retired	\$300.00
10/04/24	Eric Lund 3003 Lakeview Cir. S. Paola KS 66071	Check	Accountant	\$75.00
10/02/24	Kay Robinson 264 West Street Hoisington KS 67544	Check	Retired	\$100.00
09/26/24	John Berkheimer P. O. Box 163 Lyons KS 67554	Check	Retired	\$500.00
0 9/25/ 2 4	Libertarian Party of Kansas P. O. Box 2456 Wichita KS 67201	Check		\$2,500.00
09/16/24	Jeffrey Boddinger 2295 Main Lucas KS 67648	E Funds	Venture Capitalist	\$103.48
09/16/24	Karen Solie 24 Hope Street St. George UT 84770	E Funds	Student	\$103.48
09/11/24	Joshua Boone 196 Cougar Drive Great Bend KS 67530	E Funds	Podiatric Surgeon	\$500.00
0 9/03/24	DanIel Ekdahl 2910 NW 42nd Place Gainsville FL 32605	E Funds	Engineer	\$103.48
08/23/24	Glenna Gaunt 619 S. Washington Great Bend KS 67530	Check	Voice Instructor	\$100.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$4735.44	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$175.00	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known				\$0

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$2,233.55	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$2233.55	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Peter G Solie

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Lincoln Sentinel News P. O. Box 67 Lincoln KS 67455	Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising	\$359.12
10/24/24	Lucas Sylvan News P. O. Box 337 Lucas KS 67648	Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising	\$163.20
10/17/24	Go Daddy 2150 E. Warner Rd Chandler AZ 85284	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$119.88
10/17/24	Go Daddy 2150 E. Warner Rd Chandler AZ 85284	Electronic/Website Advertising Website	\$70.32
10/11/24	Peter Solie 307 E Wichita Lorraine KS 67459	Printing Part. Reimb. of Vista Print Rack Cards	\$600.00
. 10/10/24	Ellsworth Independent Recorder 304 N. Douglas Ellsworth KS 67439	Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising	\$264.00
10/07/24	Main Street Media 958 E. Wichita P. O. Box 513 Russell KS 67665	Newspaper Ads Newspaper Advertising	\$1,118.40
10/07/24	KSRL Radio 1984 Main Street P. O Box 666 Russell KS 67665	Radio/TV Radio Advertising-Partial Pmt	\$1,050.00
09/14/24	Tractor Supply 3709 8th Street Great Bend KS 67530	Supplies T Posts	\$74.48
09/10/24	Tractor Supply 745 E 15th Street Ellsworth KS 67439	Supplies T Posts	\$63.02

09/09/24	Tractor Supply 745 E 15th Street Ellsworth KS 67439	Supplies Post Puller	\$74.48
09/04/24	Refine Designs 119 N Douglas Avenue Ellsworth KS 67439	Printing Yard Signs	\$1,049.44
08/27/24	Vista Print 275 Wyman Street Waltham MD 2451	Printing Big Banners	\$288.09
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period		\$5294.43	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$160.90	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD		\$5455.33	